Summary of Post Employment Restrictions



SUBJECT: Restrictions on Individuals Who Have Left the Government

Restrictions on All Employees - 18 U.S.C. §207
This is a criminal statute that, among other things, restricts your ability to attempt to influence the Government on certain matters you had worked on as a Government employee.  You may never make any communications or appearances, with intent to influence, before the Government on behalf of any other person on a particular matter in which you had participated personally and substantially as a Government employee.

If you were a supervisor, you are prohibited for two years after leaving the Government from making any communications or appearances, with intent to influence, before the Government on behalf of any other person on a particular matter that was under your official supervisory responsibility in your last year of Government service.

Additional restrictions apply to senior level agency employees.

Restrictions on Certain Employees - 41 U.S.C. §423

This statute, known as the Procurement Integrity Act, has restrictions on post-employment activities, among other things.  Employees in certain procurement-related jobs involving procurements greater than $10 million may not accept compensation from the awardees of such contracts for a period of one year after leaving Government service. If you have questions concerning these restrictions (including whether they apply to you), consult an Ethics Counselor in the DSCP Office of Counsel. You may also request a written opinion on whether the restrictions apply to your situation.

Additional Guidance
You can find more detailed information about these restrictions in the Joint Ethics Regulation, DoD 5500.7-R, and in Part 3 of the Federal Acquisition Regulation.

If you have any post-employment questions, contact Mr. Thomas Dougherty, DSCP-G, at (215) 737-7179.   
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